

I SAR

F.1.6.

(A . 14)

2.5 17=

1

(1)

Vol. 73 Page 9696

1.04 77 1

1. 172

日孫

19-1 13 jî L

1

Ro C :

31. 1.1 1

1

. A.

Sec. 1

-shurt-

Sant

Section.

2

TRUST DEED

, 19...73, between JOSEPH J. ARTERBURY and HELEN L. ARTERBURY, husband and wif e

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls. Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The granto: irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 13 and 14 in Block 11 of ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property does not exceed three acres, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights and other rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertation to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetionability, covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpoing and line above described premises, and other bullt-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purposes of securing performance of described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of TWELVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND (S 12,800.00) Doltars, with interest therein according to the terms of a promissory note of even date barewith payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, grincipal and interest being payable in monthly installments of a security installments of a security installments of a gravity payable in the castre account due to the commencing and material and interest being payable in monthly installments of a gravity installments of a gravity installments of a gravity installments of a gravity installment of the gravity payable in the castre acount due to the commencing and interest being payable in m

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money. If any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the granics or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note order. If the individences secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

as the beneficiary may erect. The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are tree and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and detend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his shid title theredo against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The granter covenants and agrees to pay sail note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges lovied against property ito keep said property free from all encumbrance denormaling redence over this trust deed; to complete all huldings in conthe from the date or hereafter constructed on said premises within site. To repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner destoyed and pay, when due, all times during construction is hereafter come influences in the date or hereafter construction is destoyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to repair and restore materials unsatisfactory to hereafter the redence of the system of the system of the system construction is the work of any work or materials unsatisfactory to hereafter elected pressing by buildings, paperly and improvements now or hereafter elected pressing provide and prove and the system of the state construction is to repair and property and inprovements now or hereafter constructed on said prometry in good repair and to commit or safter no waste oreafter effected on said prometry may form time to time require the or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require the the the system of the system of the motion of the note or oblighter any field or such the target and property in good repair and to commit or safter no waste oreafter efficient and property may from time to time require the or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require the as and not be field profile of the such as a such as the system of the oreafter efficient field principal sum of the note or oblighter as eare not less than the original principal sum of the note or oblighter approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary, which historance. If therea days prior to the effective that of any benefficiary, which historance at a policy of maurance for the

In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other clurges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to the henciclary, together with made in addition to the monthly payments of principal and inter with middle addition to the monthly payments of principal and inter what no one-twelfth (1/12th) of the taxes, assessments and other with respect to said property within each succeeding three years in a made and payable with respect to said property within each succeed other with respect to said property within each succeeding three years in a made and payable with respect to said property within each succeed other with respect to said property within each succeeding three years in the property of the principal of the principal of the payable with respect to said property within each succeeding the prediction of the several purposes thereof and shall three principal of the grant to the principal of the heneficiary in trust as a reserve zoount, without interest, to pay said premium, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and puyable.

premiums, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against sail property, or any part thereof, before policies upon said property, such payments are not per period. The same begin to bear interest and also to pay period the bean-policies upon said property, such payments are other the the bean-policies upon said property, such payments are other the trans-the same begin to bear interest and also to the period the bean-policies upon said property, such payments are other charges. All the period any and all taxes, assessments are other charges, and to pay the insurance premarries or their representatives, and to charge said at pay the line insue premarries or their representatives, and to charge said at pay the the representatives or other charges head to pay the the new permarries or their representatives, and to charge said at pay in a or event to hold the beenfleiary responsible for failure to the required are are written or for any loss or damage ground bay this tract deed. In loss, to compromise and settle weight and secure due this the set of any such insurance receipts upor the indebtedness for payment and satifaction in full or upon saile or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indubiedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such et upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the break beneficiary obligation secured hereby. Should the granter fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the source by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the distribution of such a list expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the source by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discrition it may deen necessary or advisable. The creator further aerees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations,

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advasable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, frest active costs and expectaces of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this only further trustee's and attorney's frest active to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the part, and costs and expenses, including to trustee's and attorney's frest active frest of the costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and the provide the proceeding of the costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and the provide frest to proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any sum with boung they beneficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to connence, proscute in its own name, appeared in one-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or set the portion of the money's such taking and, if it so elects, to require that are in excess of the amount re-parable as compensation for such taking, as and attorney's fees necessarily paid or heurred by the grantor in any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's request by the grantor in any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's reas necessarily on the interved by the beneficiary in such reaction in the proceedings, and the name research in the interved by the beneficiary in such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon witten exceed and

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary's ficture, payment of its frees and presentation of this deed and the note form-ficture, payment of its frees and presentation of this deed and the note form-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without after may (as institute of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the time (in the institute of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the time (in the result of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the time (in the real or other agreement affecting this deed or the left of the person or person or person the present of the property in any the reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property fight entitled thereto" and the recitais therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Truster's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$3.00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalities and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal properties of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal properties during the grantor shall default in the payment of any indicite thanhi have the rights to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits the grantor hereunder, the bene-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits the grantor hereunder, the bene-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits the grantor hereunder, the bene-lect all such rents, issues, royalite and profits the grantor hereunder, the bene-lect profits of the indetendess hereing security of the adequacy of any security for the indetendenses hereing security and the adequacy of any security for the indetendense hereing security and and unpaid, and apply the same, issues and profits, indetexts actual and out on profits ecollect the rents, issues and profits, indetetes as ecured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

4. The entering upon and taking possession of and property, the collection of such reuts, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-letes or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-ti for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as i dordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary rvice charge.

89.es

. .

12:34 1

344

.

Ŵ

北京

• [54-

5.0

S.

Loan No.

scm e

DATED:

a service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any margement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in-and election to sell the trust property, of the trustee of written molice of default and election to sell the trust property of saled notice of trustee shall cause to be and election to sell the trust property of saled et all the declared and sums dup filed for record. Upon delivery of saled notice of the default and election to sell, the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust decd and all promother notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire anount then disc under this trust deed and the obligations accured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred the obligations accured thereby (including costs and trustee's and attorney's feas in enforcing the costs of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's feast of the obligation and the principal as would not exceeding \$50,00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordulon of said notice of defaults and then be required by law following the recordulon of said notice of defaults and giving of said notice of said, the transfer shall sell add property at the parcele and have fixed by him in said martice of said, either as a whole or in separation to the parcele, and in such order a more property at the parcele and in such order and any default states, payable at the parcele of said. The said set all of the parcele and the such of said and the said set all of the parcele and the said set all of the parcele and the said set all of the parcele and the said set all of the said set al

17.3

9697

119 8 22

P

(1) (1)

ÞÈ:

14

 \mathbb{T}

.

1.4

R

1

1.201

7.4

nouncement at the time fixed by the precoding postponement. The trustes shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, encress or implied. The tretistic in the deed to any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the studifulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the baseficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the ornspects sale as follows: (1) To trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee but including the secure (1) the sale including the concentration of the trustet, and a the expenses of the sale including the coroleal in the subsequent of the increases of the trustee in the trust deed as the interests appear in the increase of the trustee in the trust deed as the interest appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any to the grantor of the trust of the surplus in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to successor trustee appointed herounder. Upon such appointment and without con-successor trustees appointed herounder. Upon such appointment and without con-successor trustees or furstee the latter shall be vested with alt tilt; powers and duties conferred upon any trustee the made maned or appointed hereune eccented such appointment and substitutions the made in written instrument eccented within the exercise of the successor trustee or this trust deed and its power eccented such appointment and substitutions reference to this trust deed and the power eccented record, which, when recorded in the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of prophet appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of the successor trustee, shall be conclusive proof of 1. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated and acknowledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated and acknowledged is made any protocoling in which the grantor, heneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.
12. This deed applies to, haves to the henefit of, and bluds all parties as the first, legatees devises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "heneficiary" shall mean the holder and observe including the index of the note secured hereby, whether or not namel as a beneficiary beneficiary this due and whenever the context so requires, the mane could be first.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year lirst above written. Arey. Himpy of -nt - Larterbuy (SEAL)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 26 d STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

Granlo

Bonoficiary

τО

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &

LOAN ASSOCIATION

Klamath Falls, Oregon

Alter Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St.

Notary Public, in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named. <u>JOSEPH J. ARTERBURY and HELEN L. ARTERBURY, husband and wife</u> to me personally known, to be the identical individual 5 named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that

July

they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

EALLY commission expires: PUBLIC D. P. C. (SEAL)? STATE OF OREGON) ss. County of Klamath TRUST DEED I certify that the within instrument

(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN TIES WHERE USED.)

Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

1973, before me, the undersigned, a

County Clerk By Kkey (Dearic Deputy

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtodness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully pold and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of Indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you hereby in the said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary